FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) REC(12-11-	- 1998 - LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp. 4/94) 2/7/98 Tab settings □ □ □ 2/7/98	and the second s		
Tab settings □□□□ ▼			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Harsco Corporation	Name: <u>Harsco Technologies Corporation</u>		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership XX Corporation-State (DE) ☐ Other	Street Address: 415 N. Main Street City: Fairmont State: MN ZIP: 56031 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Minnesota		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other		
Other Execution Date: October 16, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: N/A □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ XNo		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 713,367 936,444 1,407,399 1,732,467 1,301,199 1,925,350 ttached? □ Yes※※ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Stephan P. Gribok Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & 12/10/1998 JSHAPAZZ 00000099 713367 Mellott			
01 FC:481 40.00 GP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1700 Market Street Suite 3232 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	8. Deposit account number: 07-1745 X - Charge any deficiencies		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Stephan P. Gribok	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 12/02/98		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
	required cover sheet information to:		

TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, between HARSCO CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware with its principal place of business located at 350 Poplar Church Road, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011 ("HARSCO CORPORATION"), and HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Minnesota with its principal place of business located at 415 N. Main Street, Fairmont, Minnesota 56031 ("HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES").

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION is the owner of the United States trademark registrations identified on attached Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill");

WHEREAS, HARSCO CORPORATION wishes to assign and transfer the Marks and the Goodwill to HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, HARSCO CORPORATION does hereby grant, convey, assign, transfer, contribute, set over to and vest in HARSCO TECHNOLOGIES, its successors and assigns, all of HARSCO CORPORATION'S right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to the Marks and the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed this 16th day of 0 ctober 1998.

HARSCO CORPORATION

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0929**

SCHEDULE 1 U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	<u>REGISTRATION</u> <u>NUMBER</u>	<u>REGISTRATION</u> <u>DATE</u>
TAPZALL	713,367	April 4, 1961
UNI-FORM SHELL	936,444	June 27, 1972
SVC & Design	1,301,199	October 23, 1984
SUPERIOR	1,407,399	September 2, 1986
CHAR-CORE	1,433,742	March 24, 1987
INTEGRA-SEAL	1,732,467	November 17, 1992
NATURALFLO	1,925,350	October 10, 1995

RECORDED: 12/07/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1824 FRAME: 0930